

ST-250: 2011 Street Repairs and Resurfacing Bid Tabulation

SECTION I - Unit Cost Bid Items				Contractor	Barnhill	Contractor	Triangle G&P	Contractor	Rea	Contractor	Fred Smith	Contractor	Blythe
#	Bid Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
1	ABC Stone (Incidental)	TON	100	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
2	ABC Stone (Roadway Patching)	TON	100	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
3	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix - Grade PG64-22	TON	2,800	\$416.50	\$1,166,200.00	\$455.00	\$1,274,000.00	\$502.00	\$1,405,600.00	\$510.00	\$1,428,000.00	\$490.00	\$1,372,000.00
4	Asphalt Base Course - Type B25.0B	TON	400	\$24.00	\$9,600.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$53.00	\$21,200.00	\$73.00	\$29,200.00
5	Asphalt Intermediate Course - Type I19.0B	TON	3,300	\$38.00	\$125,400.00	\$40.00	\$132,000.00	\$45.00	\$148,500.00	\$52.00	\$171,600.00	\$71.00	\$234,300.00
6	Asphalt Surface Course - Type S9.5B	TON	44,500	\$39.50	\$1,757,750.00	\$43.25	\$1,924,625.00	\$40.00	\$1,780,000.00	\$42.00	\$1,869,000.00	\$51.50	\$2,291,750.00
7	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	1,250	\$28.00	\$35,000.00	\$45.00	\$56,250.00	\$30.00	\$37,500.00	\$28.00	\$35,000.00	\$18.00	\$22,500.00
8	Concrete Sidewalk or Driveway	SY	54	\$64.80	\$3,499.20	\$75.00	\$4,050.00	\$75.00	\$4,050.00	\$67.50	\$3,645.00	\$220.00	\$11,880.00
9	Inductive Loop	LF	3,000	\$4.40	\$13,200.00	\$3.80	\$11,400.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$8.00	\$24,000.00	\$8.25	\$24,750.00
10	Flowable Fill	CY	100	\$159.08	\$15,908.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00
11	Leveling / Wedging Existing Pavement	TON	350	\$42.00	\$14,700.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$45.00	\$15,750.00	\$64.00	\$22,400.00	\$75.00	\$26,250.00
12	Manhole Adjustments - Riser Ring	EA	700	\$275.00	\$192,500.00	\$230.00	\$161,000.00	\$200.00	\$140,000.00	\$230.00	\$161,000.00	\$235.00	\$164,500.00
13	Manhole Adjustments - Rubber Riser	EA	100	\$313.00	\$31,300.00	\$265.00	\$26,500.00	\$105.00	\$10,500.00	\$265.00	\$26,500.00	\$270.00	\$27,000.00
14	Manhole Frame and Cover Replacement	EA	75	\$325.00	\$24,375.00	\$230.00	\$17,250.00	\$285.00	\$21,375.00	\$290.00	\$21,750.00	\$300.00	\$22,500.00
15	Milling Asphalt - 0.0" to 1.5"	SY	120,000	\$2.29	\$274,800.00	\$3.00	\$360,000.00	\$3.30	\$396,000.00	\$2.15	\$258,000.00	\$3.30	\$396,000.00
16	Milling Asphalt - 1.5" to 3.0"	SY	20,000	\$3.15	\$63,000.00	\$2.50	\$50,000.00	\$5.50	\$110,000.00	\$2.65	\$53,000.00	\$3.75	\$75,000.00
17	Milling Asphalt - 3.0" to 4.5"	SY	4,000	\$6.04	\$24,160.00	\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$7.00	\$28,000.00	\$4.25	\$17,000.00	\$7.50	\$30,000.00
18	Pavement Structure Removal Variable Depth 0" to 10" Below Existing Pavement	SY	7,000	\$20.00	\$140,000.00	\$20.00	\$140,000.00	\$7.00	\$49,000.00	\$6.40	\$44,800.00	\$18.00	\$126,000.00
19	Pavement Structure Removal Full Depth 10" to 18" Below Existing Pavement	SY	1,000	\$18.80	\$18,800.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$9.90	\$9,900.00	\$24.00	\$24,000.00
20	Seeding and Mulching (Type I)	SY	4,000	\$0.43	\$1,720.00	\$0.75	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.75	\$3,000.00	\$1.05	\$4,200.00
21	Shoulder Reconstruction	LF	29,000	\$0.72	\$20,880.00	\$0.65	\$18,850.00	\$1.00	\$29,000.00	\$1.65	\$47,850.00	\$3.00	\$87,000.00
22	Tree Trimming	HR	25	\$225.00	\$5,625.00	\$210.00	\$5,250.00	\$155.00	\$3,875.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$525.00	\$13,125.00
23	Valve and Meter Box Adjustments - Cast in Place	EA	50	\$220.00	\$11,000.00	\$185.00	\$9,250.00	\$195.00	\$9,750.00	\$185.00	\$9,250.00	\$190.00	\$9,500.00
24	Valve and Meter Box Riser Ring Adjustments - Riser Ring	EA	200	\$152.00	\$30,400.00	\$115.00	\$23,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$115.00	\$23,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00
25	Valve and Meter Box Frame and Cover Replacement	EA	25	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$335.00	\$8,375.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$335.00	\$8,375.00	\$340.00	\$8,500.00
26	Undercut	CY	1,000	\$16.25	\$16,250.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$19.00	\$19,000.00
Subtotal					\$4,020,317.20		\$4,326,800.00		\$4,330,400.00		\$4,338,395.00		\$5,071,955.00
27	Mobilization (Max 5% of Subtotal)	LS	1	\$33,935.00	\$33,935.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00
SECTION I - Unit Cost Bid Items Total					\$4,054,252.20		\$4,471,800.00		\$4,525,400.00		\$4,538,395.00		\$5,316,955.00
SECTION II - Primavera													
28	Primavera Daily Report / Schedule Licenses	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
SECTION II - Primavera Total					\$12,000.00		\$12,000.00		\$12,000.00		\$12,000.00		\$12,000.00
ST-250: 2011 Street Repairs and Resurfacing Total					\$4,066,252.20		\$4,483,800.00		\$4,537,400.00		\$4,550,395.00		\$5,328,955.00